

**Salt Shed Expansion Project**

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Unit Cost
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	202	Existing Structure Removed, (Roof Eve)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	Concrete Apron Removed	700	SF	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
4	202	Asphalt Drive Removed	7,200	SF	\$2.00	\$14,400.00
5	203	Excavation, as per plan	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
6	204	Subgrade Compaction	1,300	SY	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
7	304	Aggregate Base, limestone, 6" (HD Section - Exterior)	200	CY	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
8	509	Expoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Footer)	5,475	LBS	\$3.00	\$16,425.00
9	509	Expoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (MC / Slab)	18,400	LBS	\$3.00	\$55,200.00
10	509	Expoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Wall)	13,750	LBS	\$3.00	\$41,250.00
11	510	Dowel Holes	68	Ea	\$15.00	\$1,020.00
12	511	Class QC1, Concrete (Footing)	56	CY	\$650.00	\$36,400.00
13	511	Class QC2, Concrete (Walls)	150	CY	\$800.00	\$120,000.00
14	511	Class QC1, Concrete (Flat Work)	45	CY	\$400.00	\$18,000.00
15	511	Class QC1, Concrete (Flat Work) (HD Section - Exterior)	250	CY	\$300.00	\$75,000.00
16	512	Sealing Concrete Surface, as per plan	510	SY	\$30.00	\$15,300.00
17	516	Expansion Joint & Sealing	360	FT	\$20.00	\$7,200.00
18	518	Porous Backfill	20	CY	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
19	611	6" PVC Pipe, 707.41 (SDR 35)	90	FT	\$24.00	\$2,160.00
20	611	2 1/2" Electrical Conduit, PVC Schedule 80	100	FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
21	611	3/4" Electrical Conduit, PVC Schedule 40	150	FT	\$5.00	\$750.00
22	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	703	Aggregate #57 Limestone, 4" (Under Interior floor)	30	CY	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
24	Spec.	Bollard	5	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
25	Spec.	6 MIL Vapor Barrier	1800	SF	\$0.50	\$900.00
26	Spec.	Roof System (Entire)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
27	Spec.	Gutter & Downspout System	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	Spec.	Copper Electric Wire (10/2 UF B)	100	FT	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
29	Spec.	Copper Electric Wire (12/2 UF B)	240	FT	\$8.50	\$2,040.00
30	Spec.	Junction Box - All Weather	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00
31	Spec.	Electric Disconnect - on/off swith	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
32	Spec.	LED Flood Light (20,000 lumens)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
33	Spec.	LED Flood Light (9,000 lumens)	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
34	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$9,155.00	\$9,155.00

**\$522,000.00****Electronically Signed:**

John Damm P.E., P.S.  
2/6/2023, 1:54:41 PM

